

Ref: MIL/BSE/2020 Date: 01.09.2020

The Corporate Relations department **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Department of Corporate Services P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI 400001

Re: Maximus International Limited

Script Code: 540401

Submission of publication of advertisement regarding 5th Annual General Meeting in the Sub:

newspapers

Intimation under Regulation 47 & 30 and all other applicable regulations, if any, of the Ref: SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 & 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, please find enclosed herewith a copy of advertisement related to information regarding 5<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of Maximus International Limited published in Business Standard, English language newspaper (having Nationwide Circulation) and Vadodara Samachar (Gujarati language newspaper) at Vadodara respectively on Tuesday, 1st September, 2020.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Maximus International Limited

Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Dharati Shah

### IndusInd Bank

POSSESSION NOTICE f Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002) (Under Rule 8(1) of S

Wheres the Undersigned the Authorized Office of M/s. Indusind Bank Ltd having Office at "303, 3rd Floor, Viva Atelier, Opp. B.D. patel House, Lakhudi Cross Road, Naranpura, Ahmedabad" under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter the said Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (hereinafter the said Rules) issued demand Notice dated 30.10.2019 calling upon the borrower 1). Shah Hemen Dineshkumar, S/o.Dineshbhai Shah, 2). Sonalben Dahyabhai Shah, W/o. Hemenbhai Shah, 3). Devindraben Shah W/o. Dineshbhai Shah residing at B-404, 4th Floor, Shivganga Residency, Near Khodiyar Temple, Kalyanpura, Kalol, Gandhinagar -382721 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.11,99,860.61/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousands Eight Hundred Sixty Rupees and Sixty One Paisa Only), within 60 days from the date of receipt of

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this Day 28.08.2020.

The borrower in particular and public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the prior charge of M/s. IndusInd Bank Ltd., for an amount Rs.11,99,860.61/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousands Eight Hundred Sixty Rupees and Sixty One Paisa Only) and interest thereon

### **DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY (Secured Asset)**

All that part and parcel of residential Flat No. B-404, on 4th Floor, Block B, having built up area 88.63 Sq,Mtrs and undivided share of Land 29.57 Sq.Mtrs, in scheme known as "Shiv Ganga Residency" situated at Registration District Gandhinagar, Sub-District - Kalol, Taluka- Kalol, Revenue Survey No. 1/12 Paiki 1, City Survey No.448, 1923 Sq.Mtrs of land and post Deduction of road remaining land of 1153.81 Sq.Mtrs, residential purpose non-agricultural land bounded by North: Wall of said flat, West : Walt of said (Dat, South : Flat No. B-403

East: Flat No. 401 Place: Gandhinagar Date: 28-08-2020

For IndusInd Bank Ltd. Authorized Officer)

### MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN - L51900GJ2015PLC085474

Regd. Office: 504A, OZONE, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003, Guiarat, Tel No: +91 - 265 - 234 5321, Email: info@maximusinternational.in; maximus\_international@yahoo.com

Website: www.maximusinternational.in

#### NOTICE

### ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO

CONFERENCING (VC) / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM) Shareholders of the Company may note that in compliance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020 and 20/2020 issued in April & May 2020 and all other applicable laws and circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and the SEBI, the 5th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held through VIDEO CONFERENGING (VC) / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM) on Wednesday, 30th September, 2020 at 11:00 a.m. IST, to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of the Meeting

In compliance with the above circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report 2019-20 will be sent to all the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode and whose email ids are not registered are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depositary participants.

The notice of the 5th AGM and Annual Report 2019-20 will also be made available on the Company's website, at www.maximusinternationl.in, the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and the CDSL's website at www.evotingindia.com.

Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely or during the AGM on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely or during the AGM for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode and for shareholders who have not registered their email addresses will be provided in the Notice to the shareholders. The details will also be made available on the website of the Company. Shareholders are requested to visit www.maximusinternationl.in to obtain such details.

Shareholders may please note that in terms of aforementioned circulars, the Company will not send physical copies of AGM Notice and Annual Report to the Shareholders.

For Maximus International Limited

sd/-

Date: 31.08.2020 Place: Vadodara

Rusiness

(Dharati Shah) Standard Cl 10112020

CHREE RAMA MIIITLTECH I IMITED



Balasinor Branch: Nishal Chowk, Balasinor, Dist. Mahisagar - 388255. Phone: 02690 - 267355 / 267255. Fmail · halasi@hankofharoda.com

#### POSSESSION NOTICE (For Imr

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002) Whereas,

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 15.02.2020 (By Reg. A.D.), calling upon the Borrower Shri Altafhusen Ismailbhai Shaikh / M/s. Ruby Enterprise to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 23,71,785/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lac Seventy One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Five only) as on 10.02.2020 together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this the 28th day of August of the year 2020.

The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda for an amount of Rs. 23,71,785/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lac Seventy One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Five only) and further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date of payment.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

### **DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No. 5/228 / Plot No. 5/228 in City Survey No. 6019 / City or Town Survey No./Khasra No. 6019 with in the Registered Sub-district Taluka Balasinor and District Mahisagar

Bounded :- On the North by : House of Mr. Salimbhai Chairmen C S No. 6020, On the South by : Mr. Kasambhai Cyclewala, On the East by : House of Mr. Sureshbhai Bombaywala, On the West by: Street Road.

Date: 28.08.2020 Place: Balasinor

**Authorised Officer Bank of Baroda** 

### Business Steendard 01/09/2020

### **OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED**

CIN - L65910GJ1991PLC015044

Regd. Office: 504A, OZONE, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara-390003, Gujarat. Tel: +91-0265-2325321

Email: optimusfinance@yahoo.com Website: www.optimusfianance.in NOTICE

#### ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC) / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM)

Shareholders of the Company may note that in compliance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020 and 20/2020 issued in April & May 2020 and all other applicable laws and circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and the SEBI, the 29th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held through VIDEO CONFERENGING (VC) / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM) on Wednesday, 30th September, 2020 at 03:00 p.m. IST, to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of the Meeting.

In compliance with the above circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report 2019-20 will be sent to all the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode and whose email ids are not registered are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depositary participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to demat their holdings / furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, at vadodara@linkintime.co.in.

Alternatively, the Members of the Company can update their E-mail address, Mobile No. and PAN on the link; https://www.linkintime.co.in/EmailReg/Email\_Register.html. The notice of the 29th AGM and Annual Report 2019-20 will also be made available on the Company's website, at www.optimusfinance.in, the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and the CDSL's website at www.evotingindia.com

Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely or during the AGM on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely or during the AGM for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for shareholders who have not registered their email addresses will be provided in the Notice to the shareholders. The details will also be made available on the website of the Company. Shareholders are requested to visit www.optimusfinance.in to obtain such details

Shareholders may please note that in terms of aforementioned circulars, the Company will not send physical copies of AGM Notice and Annual Report to the Shareholders.

For Optimus Finance Limited



### एसजेवीएन लिमि

(भारत सरकार एवं हिमा (A Joint Venture o CIN No. L

### NATHPA JHAKRI H

AME The following amendment is he "Package (W)-233(O&M)/202 Years 2020-21 & 2021-22 of Nathpa Jhakri Hydro Powe websites www.sjvn.nic.in, www.eprocure.gov.in:-

- 1. The due dates of tender are a) Last Date & Time for availa
- 10.09.2020 at 12:00 Hrs. b) Last Date & Time for submis
- 13:00 Hrs.
- c) The techno-commercial bid of All other terms & Conditions rer

NJHPS, SJVN LT

Registere

EXTRACT OF THE ST

Sr. PARTICULAR Total revenue from operations Net Profit/(Loss) for the perio (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) Net Profit/(Loss) for the perio before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) Net Profit/(Loss) for the perio after Tax (after Exceptional ar Extraordinary items) Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the per and Other Comprehensive Inc Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share f Reserves excluding Revaluati as shown in the Audited Bala previous year Earnings per share [Face Value Rs. of 5/- each] (for continuing and discontin (a) Basic (b) Diluted

The above financial results ha 2020. The above is an extract Obligations and Disclosure Re Stock Exchange(s) viz., www

The impact on net profit / lo by means of a footnote.

3. #-Exceptional and/or Extraordi

Place: Chennai Date: 31-08-2020

# ાતિ પ્રણવ મુખજીને અનેક રાજ્યપાલ, न सहित अनेड नेताओनी श्रद्धां ४ वि

દેવવ્રત આચાર્યએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે,

ळवन पर्यंत राष्ट्रितने ळवनभंत्र

બનાવીને સતત કાર્યરત રહેનારા સ્વ.

પ્રણવ મખજીના નિધનની રાષ્ટ્રને ન

પરી શકાય તેવી ખોટ પડી છે. દેશના

सर्वोच्य सन्भान लारतरतन

સન્માનિત સ્વ. પ્રણવ મખર્જ વિદ્વાન

રાજનેતા અને ભારત માતાના કર્મનિષ્ઠ

સપૃત હતા. ગુજરાતના મુખ્યપ્રધાન

વિજય આણીએ પ્રણવ મખજના

નિધન પર શોક વ્યક્ત કરતા જણાવ્યું

હતું કે તેમના નિધનથી દેશે એક કશળ

Vadodan

1)અમદાવાદ,તા. 39 ति अने लाश्त रत्न ૮૪ વર્ષની વયે નિધન કેકસાંમાં સંક્રમણના પથી કોમામાં હતા. માં વિશેષજ્ઞ ડોક્ટરોની સ્થ્યની દેખભાળ કરી शव भूभक्षन् पुत्र ર્જીએ ટ્વિટ કરીને પૂર્વ મુખજીના નિધનની હતી. આ અંગે શોક જરાતના રાજ્યપાલ

જ માર્ગદર્શક નેતા ગુમાવ્યા છે. તેમના ાપણા રાષ્ટ્ર પુરી ન શકાય તેવી ખોટ તેમના આત્માને શાંતિ આપે તેવી હું પૂર્વ રાષ્ટ્રપતિ અને ભારત રત્ન પ્રણવ ાર્વકની શ્રધ્ધાંજિતિ. આપતાં ભાજપ મરત પંડયા એ જણાવ્યું હતું કે, પૂર્વ ાવ મુખજીની અવસાનથી ભાજપ ી અનભવે છે. અનેક દાયકાઓથી ક્યામંત્રી હોય કે નાહાામંત્રી હોય કે પછી ા આમ, અનેક પદો ઉપર રહીને તેમણે હતી. ગુજરાત કોંગ્રેલના પ્રમુખ અમિત તા શોકસંદેશામાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે પ્રણવ ાનથી કોંગ્રેસ પક્ષ દોરા શોકની લાગણી જસભાના સભ્ય, લોકસભાના સભ્ય ખોથી વધુના સમયના જીવન દરમિયાન ણે આદરણીય સન્માન પ્રાપ્ત કર્યું હતું. દરમિયાન પણ તેમણે આમ જનતાની ભગર કરી હતી.

## ય કરવાને ઈરાદે અપહરણ

વડોદરા તા. 39

ાલુકાના મોટા કરાળાના રામજભાઈ વાની પૃત્રીનુ તા.૧૫-૦૮-૨૦૨૦ના ાનો જ રહેવાસી સુનીલ ઉર્ફે સુનીયો લગ્ન કરવાના ઈરાંદે પટાવી ફોસલાવી ાયેલ છે.

भेरी इसेर पेरिस द्वारा गुજरातना वडोहरा जाते सत्नन् उद्घारन इरायु

80 to low as a 5-30-70 to specific (183(8)) suppose (183(8))

વડોદરા, ૩૧

મેરી ક્લેર પેરિસ. જે એકમાત્ર ફ્રેન્ચ જીવનશૈલી બ્રાન્ડ કે જેણે ભારતીય સૌંદર્ય અને સુખાકારી ક્ષેત્રે પ્રવેશ કર્યો છે. તેના બેંગલોર. હૈદરાબાદ, પુણે, ચેત્રાઇ અને નવી દિલ્હીમાં તેના સલુન અને વેલનેસ કેન્દ્રો ધરાવે છે અને આજે તેણે પોતાનું વડોદરા માં પ્રથમ સલૂન ની શરૂઆત કરી.લોકાર્પણ પ્રસંગે બી ર સી નેટવર્ક એલએલપીના મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર અને પ્રવક્તા વંદના ભારદ્વાજે, એ જણાવ્યું હતું કે "૨૦૧૮ માં લોન્ચ થયા પછી ભારતમાં અભૂત પુર્વ પ્રતિસાદ મળ્યો છે. વૈશ્વિક 500,000 000000 01/09/2020

વલણની શૈલીઓ, અનન્ય સેવાઓ અને સખત કર્મચારીઓની તાલીમ લાવવાના અમારા પ્રયત્નો ચૂકવાયા છે. મેરી ક્લેર સલુન્સના વફાદાર ગ્રાહક આધારથી અમે ખુબ જ ખુશ છીએ અને અમને ખાતરી છે કે અમારી વડોદરા (ગજરાત) ફ્રેન્ચાઇઝ ને પણ એક મોટી સફફતા મકશે."મેરી ક્લેર સેલોન -વડોદરાની ગૌરવપૂર્ણ ફ્રેન્ચાઇઝી માલિક શ્રીમતી લતીષા શર્મા એ જણાવ્યું કે "ભારતમાં મેરી ક્લેર ટીમ

તરફથી અમને મફેલા સમર્થનથી અમે ખૂબ ઉત્સુક છીએ.લોન્ચિંગ પહેલા પણ. અમારી પાસે ઘણાં બકિંગ અને પૂછપરછ છે, અમે મેરી ક્લેર સલન ફ્રેન્ચાઇઝને લઇને ખુબ જ આનંદ અનુભવીએ છીએ.''બી ર સી નેટવર્ક ભારતમાં ફ્રેન્ચાઇઝીંગ દારા ૧૦૦ થી વધ મેરી ક્લેર સેલોન અને વેલનેસ સેન્ટિઅર્સ, તેમજ આગામી પ વર્ષમાં ૨૦ થી વધુ વ્યાવસાયિક તાલીમ એકેડેમી ખોલવાનો ઇરાદો ધરાવે છે.

### સીઆઈએન : L65910GJ1991PLC015044

ઓપ્ટીમસ ફાઈનાન્સ લિમિટેડ

રજી. કચેરી : ૫૦૪-એ, ઓઝોન, કૉ.વિક્રમ સારાભાઈ માર્ગ, વડી-વાડી, વકોદરા - ૩૯૦૦૦૩, ગુજરાત. ફોન : +૯૧-૦૨૬૫-૨૩૨૫૩્૨૧

ย์ฟิย์ด : optimusfinance@yahoo.com จิดสเย็ะ : www.optimusfianance.in नोटिस

#### વિકિઓ કોન્ફરન્સિંગ (વીસી)/ અન્ય ઓડિયો વિઝયુઅલ માધ્યમો (ઓએવીએમ) દ્ધારા આચોજીત વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા

કંપનીના શેરહોલ્કરોએ નોંધ લેવી કે ભારત સરકારના કોર્પોરેટ બાબતોના મંત્રાલય (એમસીએ) અને (સેબી) હારા એપ્રિલ અને મે ૨૦૨૦ માં જારી સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નંબરો ૧૪/૨૦૨૦, ૧૭/૨૦૨૦, ૨૦/૨૦૨૦ અને અન્ય લાગુ પડતા બધાજ કાયદા અને પરિપત્રોના અનુપાલન સ્વરૂપ કંપનીની ૨૯મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા (એજીએમ) મિટિંગની નોટિસમાં દર્શાવેલ કામકાજ કરવા માટે બુધવાર, ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ના

vadodara@linkintime.co.in લિંક ઈન્ડાઈમ ઈન્ડિયા પ્રા. લિ. રજીસ્ટ્રાર એન્ડ શેર ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ ને આપવાની વિનંતી છે.

યેકલ્પિક રીતે, કંપનીના સભ્યો https://www.linkintime.co.in/EmailReg/Email\_Register.html લિંક પર તેમનું ઈ-મેઈલ સરનામું, મોબાઈલ નંબર અને પાન અપડેટ કરી શકે છે.

રહમી એજીએમની નોટિસ અને વાર્ષિક અદેવાલ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦, કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.optimusfinance.in นะ, จิเจษาเอมิ นิงเมชะ www.bseindia.com อเลิ સીડીએસએલ(સ)ની વેબસાઈટ www.evotingindia.com પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ કરાશે.

શેરફોલ્કરોને ઇલેકટ્રોનિક વોર્ટિંગ સિસ્ટમ દ્વારા એજીએમની નોટિસમાં આપ્યા મુજબ કામકાજ પર દૂર**શી** અથવા એજીએમ દરસ્થાન તેમના મત આપવાની તક મળશે. કીમટીરિચલાઈક માધ્યમ, ભૌતિક સ્વરૂપમાં શેરો ધરાવતા શેરહોલ્કરો અને જેમનાં ઈ-મેઈલ સરનામાં નોંધાયાં નથી તેવા શેરફોલ્ડરો માટે દૂરથી અથવા એજીએમ દરમ્યાન મતદાન આપવાની પહાંતે શેરફોલ્ડરો માટેની નોટિસમાં આપવામાં આવશે. વિગતો કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ કરાશે. શેરહોલ્કરોને આવી વિગતો પ્રાપ્ત કરવા માટે www.optimusfinance.in ની મલાકાત લેવા વિનંતી છે.

શેરઢોલ્કરો કૃપા કરીને નોંઘ લે કે ઉક્ત ઉલ્લેખિત પરિપત્રોને ધ્યાનમાં લેતા કંપની, એજીએમની નોટિસ**ની અને શેરઢોલ્કરોના વાર્ષિક** અદેવાલની નકલો ભેતિક સ્વરૂપમાં નહીં ઓકલે.

> ओप्टीमस क्रार्चनान्स विभिदेऽ वती सही/-

तारी**भ : 39.0८.** १०२० સ્થળ : વડોદરા.

(हिंपक रावत) (હોલ ટાઈમ ડાયરેક્ટર અને કંપની સેકેટરી)

### મેક્સીમસ ઈન્ટરનેશનલ લિમિટેડ

સીઆઈએન : L51900GJ2015PLC085474

રજી.કરોરી: ૫૦૪-એ, ઓઝોન, કૉ.વિક્રમ સારાભાઈ માર્ગ, વડી-વાડી, વકોદરા - ૩૯૦૦૦૩, ગુજરાત, ટેલી. નં.: +૯૧ - ૨૬૫ - ૨૩૪ ૫૩૨૧ ย์ลิยัต: info@maximusinternational.in; maximus international@yahoo.com वेजसाधः: www.maximusinternational.in नोटिस

વિડિઓ કોન્ફરન્સિંગ (વીસી)/ અન્ય ઓડિયો વિઝયુઅલ માધ્યમો (ઓએવીએમ) દ્ધારા આયોજીત વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા

કંપનીના શેરહોલ્કરોએ નોંઘ લેવી કે ભારત સરકારના કોર્પોરેટ બાબતોના મંત્રાલય કપનાના શરફાલ્કાએ નાધ લવા કે ભારત સરકારના કાપાસ્ટ બાબતાના ક્રમાલય (એમસીએ) અને (સેબી) બ્રારા એપ્રિલ અને કે ૨૦૨૦ માં જારી સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નંબરે ૧૪/૨૦૨૦, ૧૯/૨૦૨૦, ૨૦/૨૦૨૦ અને અન્ય લાગુ પડતા બધાજ કાયદા અને પરિપત્રોના અનુપાલન સ્વરૂપ કંપનીની પમી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા (એજીએમ) મિટિંમની નોટિસમાં દરાવિલ કામકાજ કરવા માટે બુધવાર, ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ના રોજ ભારતીય સમય અનુસાર સવારે ૧૧:૦૦ વાગ્યાથી વિકિઓ કોન્ફરન્સિંગ (વીસી)/અન્ય ઓકિયો વિઝચુબલ માદયમી (ઓએવીએમ) બ્રારા ચોજાશ.

ઉક્ત પરિપત્રો અંતર્ગત એજીએમની નોટિસની ઈલેક્ટ્રોનિક કોપીઓ અને વાર્ષિક અઠેવાલ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦, કંપની /ડિપોઝિટરી સહભાગી(ઓ) પાસે જેમનાં ઇ-મેઇલ સરનામાં નોંધાચેલા છે તે બધા શેરહોલ્ડરોને મોકલવામાં આવશે. ડીમટીરિયલાઇઝડ માધ્યમમાં શેરો ધરાવતા શેરહોલ્ડરો અને જેમનાં ઇ-મેઇલ સરનામાં નોંધણી થઇ નથી તેમને તેમનાં ઇ-મેઇલ સરનામાં અને મોબાઈલ નંબરો તેમની ડિપોઝિટરી સહભાગીઓ દ્વારા તેમની સંબંધિત ડિપોઝિટરીઓ પાસે નોંઘવાની વિનંતી છે.

પમી એજીએમની નોટિસ અને વાર્ષિક અદેવાલ ૨૦૧૯-૨૦, કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.maximusinternationl.in પર, શેરબજારની વેબસાઈટ www.bseindia.com અને સીકીએસએલ(સ)ની વેબસાઇટ www.evotingindia.com પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ કરાશે.

શેરહોલ્કરોને ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક વોર્ટિંગ સિસ્ટમ ક્ષારા એજીએમની નોટિસમાં આપ્યા મુજબ કામકાજ પર દૂરથી અથવા એજીએમ દરમ્યાન તેમના મત આપવાની તક મળશે. કીમટીસ્થિલાઈક માધ્યમમાં શેરો ઘરાવતા શેરફોલ્કરો અને જેમનાં ઈ-મેઈલ સરનામાં નોંઘાયાં નથી તેવા શેરફોલ્કરો માટે દૂરથી અથવા એજીએમ દરમ્યાન મતદાન આપવાની પદ્ધતિ શેરફોલ્કરો માટેની નોટિસમાં આપવામાં આવશે. વિગતો કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ કરાશે. શેરફોલ્કરોને આવી વિગતો પ્રાપ્ત કરવા માટે www.maximusintemationl.in ની મુલાકાત લેવા વિનંતી છે.

શેરહોલ્ડરો કૃપા કરીને નોંધ હતું કૃષ્ણ ક્લ્યુંબિત પરિપત્રોને ધ્યાનમાં લેતા કંપની, એજીએમની નોટિસની અને શ્રેટ્સિક્સને પવિક મહેવાલની નકલો ભૌતિક સ્વરૂપમાં ARA अस्तीमस र्घन्टरनेशनब बिमिटे**ड वती** 

તારીખ : 39.0૮.૨૦૨૦

**સ**ही/-(EISH) SUA) કંપની સેક્રેટરી

વેસ્ટર્ન રેલવે હારા વધુ 3 સમય પાર્સલ સ્પેશીયલ ટ્રેનની ૨૯૩ ટ્રીપ્સ —ન્યુ ગુવાહાટી, પોરબંદર — શાલીમાર અને બાન્દ્રા ટર્મિનસ-તાવીની વચ્ચે દોડાવવાનું આચોજન કરવામાં આવેલ છે.